
2018 SUMMER SSB QSO PARTY
August  4 - 5

TOP TEN
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

1 N0TW 36547 189 194 572
2 DL8YBM 36109 58 415 531
3 NC0B 74875 138 151 427
4 KD4BVG 64773 126 142 394
5 KD4AMP 59739 106 104 316
5 KM4ODS 77504 121 74 316
6 WB4WXE 7010 99 83 281
7 WD5CSK 17074 100 59 259
8 KQ4PK 63201 92 72 256
9 N5MT 24949 84 51 219

10 N1API 25468 86 32 204

CALL AREA ORDER
CALL AREA 0

CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL
NC0B 74875 138 151 427
KA0HZP 31562 34 3 71
K0PV 9902 20 16 56
W0RTV 13962 18 1 37
K2HT 68440 4 4 12
KB0VVD 76047 3 0 6

CALL AREA 1
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

N1API 25468 86 32 204
K1RCT 77494 31 16 78
N1JW 8993 18 5 41
WA1LAD 67155 14 0 28
K1LHO 13754 11 1 23
W1VRY 76395 11 0 22
N1ZN 73599 9 2 20
N1RLR 76619 9 0 18
K1TDO 72725 7 3 17
N1YKH 70147 6 4 16
W4FEB 77223 6 0 12
N1TYH 77249 4 0 8
K1YKH 74643 2 0 4
N1WVQ 73256 1 0 2

CALL AREA 2
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

WA2HMM 40510 29 9 67
W2PSK 75163 19 4 42
K2DEG 1239 11 7 29
N2LEC 58183 12 1 25
WA2SUH 407 12 0 24
N2VIG 75989 11 1 23
WA2JSG 9712 11 0 22
KD2NOM 77596 8 0 16
W2VTV 71275 3 0 6



CALL AREA 3
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

N3DUE 41066 20 0 40
WA3GM 46927 4 5 13
K3URT 77112 6 1 13

CALL AREA 4
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

N0TW 36547 189 194 572
KD4BVG 64773 126 142 394
KD4AMP 59739 106 104 316
KM4ODS 77504 121 74 316
WB4WXE 7010 99 83 281
KQ4PK 63201 92 72 256
KJ4RV 37776 74 36 184
N4ZCG 56067 73 36 182
N4ANV 18712 70 36 176
N3GTY 50585 68 32 168
WB5WAJ 26676 56 46 158
K4BAI 45389 39 15 93
K4PGM 77579 39 4 82
K4TG 77636 35 11 81
WI4L 32076 25 20 70
N4ERM 34524 24 0 48
W4MLW 65162 20 6 46
KJ4OFD 75796 20 6 46
W1LIC 46677 21 2 44
AK4YS 75328 19 3 41
KW4BG 47350 20 0 40
KK4AMR 76031 14 1 29
K4FET 77603 10 2 22
WA4WHV 60888 10 0 20
WB4MM 76750 8 4 20
KZ3T 41015 5 0 10
KM4AEM 77309 1 0 2

CALL AREA 5
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

WD5CSK 17074 100 59 259
N5MT 24949 84 51 219
KD5DE 33513 53 15 121
KD5HIP 71476 12 14 38
N9JYJ 60206 15 1 31
AD5IF 73372 12 0 24
KM5FF 50356 6 1 13

CALL AREA 6
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

AB6QM 63114 39 24 102
AD6GE 36627 3 1 7



CALL AREA 7
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

N6OPR 45715 34 14 82
K7CWS 50288 25 14 64
KW7DSP 76160 12 0 24
KD7RMB 77559 11 2 24
N7QOZ 62599 5 7 17
AB7WP 77529 3 0 6
N7QHC 59244 2 0 4
W7IBI 61844 1 0 2

CALL AREA 8
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

K8DEL 2978 71 53 195
W8PJY 14574 38 12 88
K8IZK 73889 21 7 49
N8SSH 77646 10 14 34
KC0RBV 77375 11 0 22
W8HL 56609 7 0 14
W8KNO 71899 5 0 10

CALL AREA 9
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

NA9A 31121 43 23 109
WA9LJK 70789 38 27 103
N9AVY 43313 36 11 83
NR9K 77541 30 6 66
KC9TQU 77157 26 4 56
KC9EOQ 74609 24 2 50
WB9LRK 57373 18 0 36
W9WS 2525 12 3 27
N9VPV 75563 11 1 23
N9AC 61453 11 0 22

QRP
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

AD5IF 73372 12 0 24

COUNTRY ENTRIES

GERMANY
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

DL8YBM 36109 58 415 531
DL6DK 39944 31 5 67
DJ2YE 68904 25 1 51

NORWAY
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

LA7VK 72716 1 43 45



LOW POWER
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

KD4AMP 59739 106 104 316
KM4ODS 77504 121 74 316
N1API 25468 86 32 204
KJ4RV 37776 74 36 184
N4ZCG 56067 73 36 182
N3GTY 50585 68 32 168
KD5DE 33513 53 15 121
WA9LJK 70789 38 27 103
AB6QM 63114 39 24 102
W8PJY 14574 38 12 88
N9AVY 43313 36 11 83
K4PGM 77579 39 4 82
K4TG 77636 35 11 81
K1RCT 77494 31 16 78
KA0HZP 31562 34 3 71
WI4L 32076 25 20 70
WA2HMM 40510 29 9 67
NR9K 77541 30 6 66
K7CWS 50288 25 14 64
K0PV 9902 20 16 56
KC9TQU 77157 26 4 56
DJ2YE 68904 25 1 51
KC9EOQ 74609 24 2 50
K8IZK 73889 21 7 49
N4ERM 34524 24 0 48
W4MLW 65162 20 6 46
KJ4OFD 75796 20 6 46
W1LIC 46677 21 2 44
W2PSK 75163 19 4 42
N1JW 8993 18 5 41
AK4YS 75328 19 3 41
KW4BG 47350 20 0 40
KD5HIP 71476 12 14 38
W0RTV 13962 18 1 37
WB9LRK 57373 18 0 36
N8SSH 77646 10 14 34
N9JYJ 60206 15 1 31
K2DEG 1239 11 7 29
KK4AMR 76031 14 1 29
WA1LAD 67155 14 0 28
N2LEC 58183 12 1 25
WA2SUH 407 12 0 24
KW7DSP 76160 12 0 24
KD7RMB 77559 11 2 24
K1LHO 13754 11 1 23
N9VPV 75563 11 1 23
N2VIG 75989 11 1 23
N9AC 61453 11 0 22
W1VRY 76395 11 0 22
KC0RBV 77375 11 0 22
WA4WHV 60888 10 0 20
N1ZN 73599 9 2 20
WB4MM 76750 8 4 20
N1RLR 76619 9 0 18
N7QOZ 62599 5 7 17
N1YKH 70147 6 4 16



W8HL 56609 7 0 14
WA3GM 46927 4 5 13
KM5FF 50356 6 1 13
K3URT 77112 6 1 13
K2HT 68440 4 4 12
W4FEB 77223 6 0 12
W8KNO 71899 5 0 10
N1TYH 77249 4 0 8
AD6GE 36627 3 1 7
W2VTV 71275 3 0 6
KB0VVD 76047 3 0 6
AB7WP 77529 3 0 6
K1YKH 74643 2 0 4
W7IBI 61844 1 0 2
N1WVQ 73256 1 0 2
KM4AEM 77309 1 0 2

HIGH POWER
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL

N0TW 36547 189 194 572
DL8YBM 36109 58 415 531
NC0B 74875 138 151 427
KD4BVG 64773 126 142 394
WB4WXE 7010 99 83 281
WD5CSK 17074 100 59 259
KQ4PK 63201 92 72 256
N5MT 24949 84 51 219
K8DEL 2978 71 53 195
N4ANV 18712 70 36 176
WB5WAJ 26676 56 46 158
NA9A 31121 43 23 109
K4BAI 45389 39 15 93
N6OPR 45715 34 14 82
DL6DK 39944 31 5 67
LA7VK 72716 1 43 45
N3DUE 41066 20 0 40
W9WS 2525 12 3 27
WA2JSG 9712 11 0 22
K4FET 77603 10 2 22
K1TDO 72725 7 3 17
KD2NOM 77596 8 0 16
KZ3T 41015 5 0 10
N7QHC 59244 2 0 4

CLUB ENTRIES
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL OPS

DF0IA 68914 58 415 531 DL8YBM
N4SVC 75836 106 104 316 KD4AMP
W4OIX 54432 92 72 256 KQ4PK
NM5H 68588 84 51 219 N5MT
W1NRG 29650 86 32 204 N1API
K4MN 24874 68 32 168 N3GTY
W5RRV 42114 53 15 121 KD5DE
DL0BIC 77526 31 5 67 DL6DK
K5FJ 7734 12 5 29 K0PV
W7ORE 74409 12 0 24 KW7DSP



CHAPTER ENTRIES
CHAPTER LOGS PTS

POSSUM TROT 17 2061
BRANDING IRON 4 1196
CASTLE CRAIG 8 590
HOUSTON SHOT 3 462
NORTH GEORGIA 1 394
CATT 2 283
CITY OF LIGHTS 3 242
STEAMBOAT 2 242
GATEWAY 3 164
MLB 1 82
ARIZONA DESERT 1 64
NEANDERTHAL 1 51
OREGON TRAIL 2 48
SANTA FE TRAIL 1 14
NM MUD DUCKS 1 13
CHIEF SEATTLE 1 4

CHECK LOGS
CALL 10-10# CTX W CTX WO TOTAL OPS

KK4WX 42594 20 3 43
W2CSI 63285 14 0 28
K1MTD 0 12 0 24
KA1VMG 57838 11 1 23
N1BRL 0 11 0 22
W6OI 109 11 0 22 N9AC
WD0FVV 22564 9 1 19
VA2LGQ 0 8 0 16
KD2NXM 0 6 2 14
K4FTP 0 3 1 7
N1SOH 0 3 0 6
KJ0P 0 1 3 5
KD2MNU 0 2 0 4
AD0BI 0 2 0 4
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